and (iv) in the case of preparation of pro forma or acquired business financial statements, a date not later than seventy-five (75) days after the date of such acquisition. In no event shall there
be more than two (2) blackout periods during any rolling period of three hundred sixty-five (365) days, and the number of days covered by any one or more blackout periods pursuant to this
Section 2.6 or Section 4.3 shall not exceed one hundred eighty (180) days in the aggregate during any rolling period of three hundred sixty-five (365) days.

Section
2.7

Selection
of
Underwriters
. In connection with any underwritten Demand Registration, the Stockholder initiating the Demand Registration shall have the right to
(i) determine the plan of distribution and (ii) select the investment banker or bankers and managers to administer the offering, including the lead managing underwriter (provided that such

[...]

and (iv) in the case of preparation of pro forma or acquired business financial statements, a date not later than seventy-five (75) days after the date of such acquisition. In no event shall there
be more than two (2) blackout periods during any rolling period of three hundred sixty-five (365) days, and the number of days covered by any one or more blackout periods under this
Section 4.3 or Section 2.6 shall not exceed one hundred eighty (180) days in the aggregate during any rolling period of three-hundred sixty five (365) days.

(c)                 Each holder of Registrable Securities included in any such Demand Registration Statement or secondary Piggyback Registration Statement and not previously sold
thereunder agrees that upon its receipt of a written certification from the Company notifying the Stockholder of such suspension, it will immediately discontinue the sale of any Registrable